Bonsall Fallbrook Little League 315 E Ivy St Fallbrook, CA 92028 www.BFLL.org



## All-Star Commitment Letter

## **MUST READ AND AGREE TO:**

Bonsall Fallbrook Little League is preparing for the All-Star Tournament. Participation in this tournament is completely voluntary and extends past regular season and tournament play. All-Stars is highly competitive and requires commitment from both player and parent. In order to prepare our league and All-Star coaches, it is necessary to know who will be available to participate. Teams will be built by BFLL approved All Star coaches and BFLL All Star committee consisting of board members, with special input from BFLL "rostered" coaches. Try-outs will be announced once we get enough players to commit to playing. If not enough players show interest unfortunately, we will be unable to field a team.

If you wish to be considered for All Stars, all the following requirements must be met:

- Played in at least 60% of regular season games
- Be league age 8-12
- In order to be eligible for All Stars you must live within the BFLL League boundaries.
- Signed All Star Commitment Letter turned into president@bfll.org no later than May 7, 2024
- Be available to play and practice during All Star tournaments
- District All-Stars begins 6/15/24 and can run to 7/18/24 if your team makes sectionals.

If Selected as an All Star, playing time and positions are determined by the All-Star Manager, subject to Little League All Star rules governing mandatory minimum play. This could involve playing a different position, playing fewer innings, and having fewer at bats. It is a privilege to be selected on an All-Star team. That privilege requires commitment and support from all parents and players despite their potential playing time, position played or vacations. If you are NOT able to commit to participating 100%, please let another player have the privilege.

During the time from the announcement of All Star players until the end of the Tournament, a player must commit to be present for all practices and every All-Star game, absent extenuating circumstances.

An All-Star player's commitment remains in full force until the All-Star team is eliminated from tournament play or wins the championship.

ALL players (and their parents/guardians) who wish to be considered to play All Stars must sign and date the commitment letter.

Please note that the signing of this letter does not guarantee the player a spot on the All-Star team.

Bonsall Fallbrook Little League 315 E Ivy St Fallbrook, CA 92028 www.BFLL.org



## **All-Star Commitment Letter**

Print Player Name:		League Age:	
Print Division & Team Name:			
Can the player fulfill the requiremen	its to participate YES	in All Stars for the 2024 season if chosen? NO	
If you selected YES, you are agreeing	to the below Co	mmitment and Release Claims	
Player Commitment			
By selecting YES, I (player) agree to be scheduled practices and games related		didate. If selected, I commit to attending all prook Little League All Star activities.	
Bonsall Fallbrook Little League All Sta	ır program runs fı	rom mid-June to the end of tournament pla	ay.
Player Signature:		Date:	
Release of Claims			
position on an Bonsall Fallbrook Little	e League All Star t e) agree that the	the above player, who is a candidate for a team, hereby give approval to participate in Managers and coaches shall determine the	•
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date:	